

Honorable F. Ann Rodriguez

Pima County Recorder 240 N. Stone Ave., First Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 PHN: (520) 724-4330 FAX: (520) 623-1785 WEB: http://www.recorder.pima.gov

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: OCTOBER 27, 2018 CONTACT: F. ANN RODRIGUEZ Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MAIL IN YOUR BALLOT BY MAIL BY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 31st

Early voting and Ballot by Mail for Pima County has been underway for almost three weeks. The total number of ballots signature verified, completed for processing and turned over to the Department of Elections for tabulation is currently at <u>164,334</u>. F. Ann Rodriguez, the Pima County Recorder would like to remind everyone, "The suggested time to mail in your Ballot by Mail is this **Wednesday, October 31, 2018**."

You have <u>THREE</u> options when returning your Ballot by Mail:

- MAIL IT: We recommend you mail your Ballot by Mail on or before Wednesday, October 31st to ensure your ballot reaches our office by Election Day.
- 2) <u>EARLY VOTING</u>: You can drop off your Ballot by Mail at any of our Early Voting Locations. For a list of Early Voting Site locations and hours of hours of operation visit <u>www.recorder.pima.gov</u> and click on <u>Early Voting Sites</u>. 12 walk-in sites will be open for drop off ballots the week of October 29. Five Pima County <u>Early Voting Sites</u>, as well as phone lines, will be open on Saturday, November 3, 2018 from 9 a.m. to 2 p.m.
- 3) **ELECTION DAY:** Take your Ballot by Mail to any Pima County polling location on Election Day, Tuesday, November 6, 2018 between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 7 p.m. and give it to a poll worker.

Did you know you can track the status of your Ballot by Mail online?

Visit: www.recorder.pima.gov_and click on Early Ballot Status

For more information, visit the Recorder's web site at <u>www.recorder.pima.gov</u> or call the office at (520) 724-4330.

For information regarding polling place ID requirements, please contact the Pima County Division of Elections at (520) 724-6830, or visit their web site at <u>www.pima.gov/elections</u>.

